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Guided tour of the church
of San Lázaro Obispo and
various brotherhoods of
Alhama de Murcia to learn
about their history and the
arrangements that make
possible the celebration of
this festivity.

ALHAMA’S HOLY
WEEK FROM THE

INSIDE

DURATION: 2,5 h approx.
PRICE: Free of charge, previous
booking required. Limited
capacity.
DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

Previous booking required.

VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Saturday 29 th March, at 10.00 a.m.
to visit the Paso Azul and Paso
Morao.
Saturday 5th April, at 10.00 a.m. to
visit the Paso Colorao, Paso Negro
and Paso Blanco.

VISITS IN SPANISH:
Sunday 30 th March, at 10.0 a.m. to
visit the Paso Azul and Paso Morao.
Saturday 5th April, at 4.30 p.m. to visit
the Paso Colorao, Paso Negro and
Paso Blanco.



Guided tour by an official guide to the site
of Las Paleras, located on the Castle Hill
and dating from the 8th to 10th centuries.
Discover the history of this high fortified
settlement in which an early medieval
archaeological context has been
recovered. To reach the archaelogical site
you have to walk up the hill along a path,
so the visit is not suitable for people with
reduced mobility.

TIME: 10:00 a.m.
DURATION: 120 min. approx.
PRICE: €3 for adults and €2 for children
from 3 to 12 years old.
SALIDA: Los Baños Archaeological
Museum.

Reserva previa necesaria.

Step into the rich history of this majestic
Islamic fortress, which has stood guard over
the Guadalentín Valley since the late 11th
century. With an official guide by your side,
you’ll explore the ancient defensive walls
that once safeguarded its people, venture
up to the towering stronghold, and discover
the albacar, the former heart of daily life
where homes once stood. Please note, this
experience is not recommended for
individuals with limited mobility.

MEETINGS
AT THE
CASTLE

LAS PALERAS
ARCHAELOGICAL SITE

VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Saturday 11th January
Saturday 8th February
Saturday 8th March

 
VISITS IN SPANISH:

Sunday 12th January
Saturday 25th January
Sunday 26th January
Sunday 9th February
Saturday 22nd February
Sunday 23rd February
Sunday 9th March
Saturday 22nd March
Sunday 23rd March

VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Saturday 18th January
Saturday 15th February
Saturday 15th March

VISITS IN SPANISH:
Sunday 19th January
Sunday 16th February
Sunday 16th March

TIME: 11:00 a.m.
DURATION: 50 min. approx.
PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.
DEPARTURE POINT: Los Baños
Archaeological Museum.

Previous booking required.

VISITS IN ENGLISH: 
Tuesday 4th February
Tuesday 4th March

VISITS IN SPANISH:
Saturday 1st February
Saturday 1st March

TOUR THE
MUSEUM

Discover 2000 years of thermal
history in our city with this guided
tour of the Los Baños Archaeological
Museum. Explore the remains of the
Roman baths, reused during the
Islamic period and by the Hotel
Balneario in the 19th century. Dive
into the mysteries hidden in these
vestiges and learn how they have
shaped our city over the centuries.

TIME: 10:00 a.m.
DURATION: 120 min. approx.
PRICE: €3 for adults and €2 for children
from 3 to 12 years old.
DEPARTURE POINT: Los Baños
Archaeological Museum.

Previous booking required.


